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ECDC Involvement: Advisory Forum Observer (ECDC Governing Body)

I do hereby declare on my honour that to the best of my knowledge, the only interests | have or have had in
the previous 5 years are those listed below

1. Do you have ownership or other investments, including shares?

No interest declared

2. Are you a member of a Managing Body or equivalent structure?

No interest declared

3. Are you a member of a Scientific Advisory Body?

No interest declared



4. Please fill in any employment in the previous five years, including your present

employment.
Starting Year
2017

2016

2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

Ending Year
2017

2017

2016

2014

2013

2013

2013

Name of the organization Nature of employment

MoH - GENERAL

INTERNATIONAL

DIRECTORATE OF EU HEALTH POLICIES

AND FOREIGN
AFFAIRS

PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTION OF
TURKEY

PUBLIC HEALTH
INSTITUTION OF
TURKEY

ISTANBUL PROVINCE
PUBLIC HEALTH
DIRECTORATE

ISTANBUL PROVINCE
PUBLIC HEALTH
DIRECTORATE

ISTANBUL PROVINCE
BAGCILAR
COMMUNITY HEALTH
CENTER

ISTANBUL PROVINCE
SULTANGAZI 50. YIL
FAMILY HEALTH
CENTER

DEPARTMENT
FIELD
EPIDEMIOLOGIST
ADMINISTRATIVE
MEDICAL DOCTOR
HEALTH SYSTEM
ANALYST
INTERNATIONAL
HEALTH EXPERT

EARLY WARNING
RESPONSE and FIELD
EPIDEMIOLOGY
DEPARTMENT
EARLY WARNING
RESPONSE UNIT
FIELD
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

EARLY WARNING
RESPONSE and FIELD
EPIDEMIOLOGY
DEPARTMENT
TURKEY FIELD
EPIDEMIOLOGY
TRAINING
PROGRAMME
FIELD
EPIDEMIOLOGY
FELLOW

CHILDREN,
ADOLESCENT, WOMAN
AND REPRODUCTIVE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE
MEDICAL DOCTOR

LEGAL EXAMINATION
AND INVESTIGATION
UNIT
MEDICAL EXAMINER
INVESTIGATOR
EXPERT

ADMINISTRATIVE
MEDICAL DOCTOR

FAMILY DOCTOR
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6. Have you received any research funding?
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7. Do you have any intellectual property rights?

No interest declared
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Starting Year Ending Year Name of the organization Nature of
membership/affiliation
2009 2017 TURKISH MEDICAL Member
ASSOCIATION
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ASSOCIATION
2009 2017 INTERNATIONAL Alumni

FEDERATION OF
MEDICAL STUDENTS'
ASSOCIATIONS
(IFMSA)

9. Are there any interests of close family members?

No interest declared

10. Is there any other interest you want to declare?

No interest declared
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information being stored electronically and published on the ECDC website

Full Name: Gamze Aktuna

Date: 2017-11-23 21:29



