

European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control Annual Declaration of Interests for 2018

First Name: Gamze

Last Name: Aktuna

Country: Turkey

Current Employer: Ministry Of Health

ECDC Involvement: Advisory Forum Observer (ECDC Governing Body)

I do hereby declare on my honour that to the best of my knowledge, the only interests I have or have had in the previous 5 years are those listed below

1. Do you have ownership or other investments, including shares?

No interest declared

2. Are you a member of a Managing Body or equivalent structure?

No interest declared

3. Are you a member of a Scientific Advisory Body?

No interest declared

4. Please fill in any employment in the previous five years, including your present employment.

Starting Year	Ending Year	Name of the organization	Nature of employment
2017	2017	MoH - GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF EU AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS	INTERNATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES DEPARTMENT FIELD EPIDEMIOLOGIST ADMINISTRATIVE MEDICAL DOCTOR HEALTH SYSTEM ANALYST INTERNATIONAL HEALTH EXPERT
2016	2017	PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTION OF TURKEY	EARLY WARNING RESPONSE and FIELD EPIDEMIOLOGY DEPARTMENT EARLY WARNING RESPONSE UNIT FIELD EPIDEMIOLOGIST
2014	2016	PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTION OF TURKEY	EARLY WARNING RESPONSE and FIELD EPIDEMIOLOGY DEPARTMENT TURKEY FIELD EPIDEMIOLOGY TRAINING PROGRAMME FIELD EPIDEMIOLOGY FELLOW
2013	2014	ISTANBUL PROVINCE PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTORATE	CHILDREN, ADOLESCENT, WOMAN AND REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATIVE MEDICAL DOCTOR
2013	2013	ISTANBUL PROVINCE PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTORATE	LEGAL EXAMINATION AND INVESTIGATION UNIT MEDICAL EXAMINER INVESTIGATOR EXPERT
2013	2013	ISTANBUL PROVINCE BAGCILAR COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER	ADMINISTRATIVE MEDICAL DOCTOR
2012	2013	ISTANBUL PROVINCE SULTANGAZI 50. YIL FAMILY HEALTH CENTER	FAMILY DOCTOR

5. Have you offered any consultancy or advice?

No interest declared

6. Have you received any research funding?

No interest declared

7. Do you have any intellectual property rights?

No interest declared

8. Do you have any other memberships or affiliations?

Starting Year	Ending Year	Name of the organization	Nature of membership/affiliation
2009	2017	TURKISH MEDICAL ASSOCIATION	Member
2016	2017	TURKISH PUBLIC HEALTH SPECIALISTS ASSOCIATION	Member
2009	2017	INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF MEDICAL STUDENTS' ASSOCIATIONS (IFMSA)	Alumni

9. Are there any interests of close family members?

No interest declared

10. Is there any other interest you want to declare?

No interest declared

I confirm the information on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I consent to my information being stored electronically and published on the ECDC website

Full Name: Gamze Aktuna

Date: 2017-11-23 21:29